Toothed belt axes ELGD-TB
TOC Bookmark
Toothed belt axes ELGD-TB
Key features
Type codes
Datasheet
Technical data
Materials

Size 60 80 120
Length L2 [mm] 118 142 162
Min. distance between the
slides L3
[mm] › 50 › 50 › 50
NEW
152026/01 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Toothed belt axes ELGD-TB
Datasheet
Dimensions – ELGD-TB-... Download CAD dataa www.festo.com
[1]	 Sealing air connection
+ =	 plus stroke length + 2x stroke reserve
B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 D7 D8 D9 H1
⌀ ⌀ ⌀ ⌀ ⌀
±0.03 H7 H7 H7
ELGD-TB-60 62 60 52.5 52.5 20 48 16 25k5 M6 M6 M3 M5 5 37.3 82
ELGD-TB-80 82 80 70 70 30 48 16 25k5 M5 M6 M3 M6 6 42.7 99
ELGD-TB-120 123 120 107 107 40 80 23 45k6 M8 M6 M3 M6 6 68.7 126.5
H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 H8 H9 H10 H11 L1 L2 L3 L4
min.
ELGD-TB-60 71.4 34 26 33 50 – 70 49 71 5.3 251 125.5 68 51
ELGD-TB-80 87.6 38.5 35 37 55.5 66 86 62 87 5.3 275 137.5 67.5 46

Dimensions – Drive shaft adapter EAMB-... Download CAD dataa www.festo.com
[1]	 Draw-off thread
B1 B2 D2 D3 ß1
@
h7
EAMB-24-9-15X21-16X20 ELGD-TB-60 21 1.85 15 M6 21
EAMB-24-6-15X21-16X20 ELGD-TB-80 21 2 15 M6 21
EAMB-34-6-25X26-23X27 ELGD-TB-120 26 2 25 M10 30
NEW
292026/01 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Toothed belt axes ELGD-TB
Datasheet
Ordering data
Size Stroke Part no. Type
[mm]
60 200 8192344 ELGD-TB-KF-60-200-0H-PU2
300 8192345 ELGD-TB-KF-60-300-0H-PU2
500 8192346 ELGD-TB-KF-60-500-0H-PU2
600 8192347 ELGD-TB-KF-60-600-0H-PU2
800 8192348 ELGD-TB-KF-60-800-0H-PU2
1000 8192349 ELGD-TB-KF-60-1000-0H-PU2
1200 8192350 ELGD-TB-KF-60-1200-0H-PU2
1500 8192351 ELGD-TB-KF-60-1500-0H-PU2
1800 8192352 ELGD-TB-KF-60-1800-0H-PU2
2000 8192353 ELGD-TB-KF-60-2000-0H-PU2
80 200 8192354 ELGD-TB-KF-80-200-0H-PU2
300 8192355 ELGD-TB-KF-80-300-0H-PU2
500 8192356 ELGD-TB-KF-80-500-0H-PU2
600 8192357 ELGD-TB-KF-80-600-0H-PU2
800 8192358 ELGD-TB-KF-80-800-0H-PU2
1000 8192359 ELGD-TB-KF-80-1000-0H-PU2
1200 8192360 ELGD-TB-KF-80-1200-0H-PU2
1500 8192361 ELGD-TB-KF-80-1500-0H-PU2
1800 8192362 ELGD-TB-KF-80-1800-0H-PU2
2000 8192363 ELGD-TB-KF-80-2000-0H-PU2
120 200 8192364 ELGD-TB-KF-120-200-0H-PU2
300 8192365 ELGD-TB-KF-120-300-0H-PU2
500 8192366 ELGD-TB-KF-120-500-0H-PU2
600 8192367 ELGD-TB-KF-120-600-0H-PU2
800 8192368 ELGD-TB-KF-120-800-0H-PU2
1000 8192369 ELGD-TB-KF-120-1000-0H-PU2
1200 8192370 ELGD-TB-KF-120-1200-0H-PU2
1500 8192371 ELGD-TB-KF-120-1500-0H-PU2
1800 8192372 ELGD-TB-KF-120-1800-0H-PU2
2000 8192373 ELGD-TB-KF-120-2000-0H-PU2
Ordering data – Modular product system More information d elgd-tb
Size Stroke Part no. Type
[mm]
60 50 ... 8500 8176884 ELGD-TB-KF-60-...
80 50 ... 8500 8176885 ELGD-TB-KF-80-...
120 50 ... 8500 8176886 ELGD-TB-KF-120-...
NEW
Ordering data
30 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2026/01
Toothed belt axes ELGD-TB